¥’ Korean Cancer Association

Curriculum Vitae
Full name David Tuveson

Current Position | Professor and Director of CSHL Cancer Center

Department

Affiliation Cancer Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, NY

Country USA

Education

Degree Institution Name and Location Date Awarded

B.S., Chemistry: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA: June 1987
M.D. :Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD : June 1994
Ph.D. : Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD : June 1994

Professional Experience

1. Post-doctoral training including residency/fellowship

Title Institution name and location Dates
Internship, Internal Medicine Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Jun. 1994 - Jul. 1995
Harvard Medical School, Boston,
MA
Resident in Internal Medicine, Brigham and Women’s Hospital Jul. 1995 - Jun. 1997
Fellow in Hematology/Oncology Dana-Farber/Partners Cancer Jul. 1997 - Jun. 2000
Care Harvard Medical School,
Boston, MA
Postdoctoral fellow Massachusetts Institute of Jul. 1997- Jun. 2002

Technology, Cambridge, MA

2. _Academic positions (teaching and research)

Title Institution name and location Dates
Instructor of Medicine, and Harvard Medical School, Dana- Jul. 2000- Jun. 2002
Associate Physician Farber Cancer Institute and BWH

Boston, MA
Assistant Investigator, and Abramson Family Cancer Jul. 2002- Aug. 2006
Assistant Professor of Medicine Institute,

University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA
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@ Korean Cancer Association

Senior Group Leader (with tenure)

Professor of Pancreatic Cancer

Medicine
Professor, and

Deputy Director of Cancer Center, and

Cambridge Research Institute
Cambridge, UK

Cambridge University
Cambridge, UK

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory
Cold Spring Harbor, NY

Director, Cancer Therapeutics

Initiative

Professor, and

Director of Cancer Center

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

Member/officer/other

Korean Cancer Association
Room 1824, Gwanghwamun Officia, 92 Saemunan-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03186, Korea
Tel: +82-2-792-1486 Fax: +82-2-792-1410 E-mail: cancer2@kams.or.kr

Name of Organization

American Association of Cancer Research
American Society of Clinical Oncology
American Gastroenterological Association
Massachusetts Medical Society

American Society of Clinical Investigation
Fellow of the AACR Academy

Board of Directors, AACR

President, AACR

Association of American Physicians
National Academy of Medicine

Sept. 2006- Aug. 2012
Apr. 2010 -

Sept. 2012 -Dec 2016

Dec 2016 -

Dates

2003
2003
2005
1994-2002
2016
2020
2018-2020
2021-2022
2021
2022
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