

Curriculum Vita	e				
Full name	David Tuveson				
Current Position	Professor and Director of CSHL Cancer Center				
Department					
Affiliation	Cancer Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, NY				
Country	USA				
Education	1				
Degree Ii	nstitution Name and	Awarded			
B.S., Chemistry: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA: June 1987M.D.: Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD: June 1994Ph.D.: Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD: June 1994					
Professional Exp	oerience				
1. Post-doctoral training including residency/fellowship					
<i>Title</i> Internship, Internal Medicine		<i>Institution name and location</i> Brigham and Women's Hospital, Harvard Medical School, Boston,			
Resident in Internal Medicine, Fellow in Hematology/Oncology		MA Brigham and Women's Hospital Dana-Farber/Partners Cancer Care Harvard Medical School,	Jul. 1995 - Jun. 1997 Jul. 1997 - Jun. 2000		
Postdoctoral fellow		Boston, MA Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, MA	Jul. 1997- Jun. 2002		
2. <u>Academic pos</u>	sitions (teaching and	l research)			
<i>Title</i> Instructor of Medicine, and Associate Physician		<i>Institution name and location</i> Harvard Medical School, Dana- Farber Cancer Institute and BWI Boston, MA	<i>Dates</i> Jul. 2000- Jun. 2002 H		
Assistant Investigator, and Assistant Professor of Medicine		Abramson Family Cancer Institute, University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia, PA	Jul. 2002- Aug. 2006		



Senior Group Leader (with	n tenure)	Cambridge Research Institute Cambridge, UK	Sept. 2006- Aug. 2012			
Professor of Pancreatic Ca	ncer	Cambridge University	Apr. 2010 -			
Medicine		Cambridge, UK				
Professor, and		Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory	Sept. 2012 –Dec 2016			
Deputy Director of Cancer		Cold Spring Harbor, NY				
Director, Cancer Therapeu	itics					
Initiative		Cold Craving Hordson Laboratory	Dec 2016			
Declaration		Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory	Dec 2016 -			
Professor, and						
Director of Cancer Center						
PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS						
Member/officer/other	Name of Or	rganization	Dates			
	American A	Association of Cancer Research	2003			
	American S	Society of Clinical Oncology	2003			
	American Gastroenterological Association		2005			
	Massachusetts Medical Society		1994-2002			
	American Society of Clinical Investigation Fellow of the AACR Academy		2016			
			2020			
	Board of D	irectors, AACR	2018-2020			
Presid		AACR	2021-2022			
	Association	n of American Physicians	2021			
	National A	cademy of Medicine	2022			